
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 CONSOLIDATED NOTICE OF FINAL 
APPLICATIONS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF 
EXPENSES - 1 

Shaun M. Cross 
Michael Paukert 
Gregory J. Arpin 
Paine, Hamblen, Coffin, 
Brooke & Miller, LLP 
717 W Sprague Ave  
Ste 1200 
Spokane, WA  99201 
(509) 455-6000 Telephone 
(509) 838-0007 Facsimile 
Attorneys for Catholic 
Bishop of Spokane 

Joseph E. Shickich, Jr. 
George E. Frasier 
Riddell Williams P.S. 
1001 4th Ave Ste 4500 
Seattle WA  98154-1192 
(206) 624-3600 Telephone 
(206) 389-1708 Facsimile 
Attorneys for the Tort 
Claimants’ Committee 

Gayle E. Bush 
Bush, Strout & Kornfeld 
601 Union St Ste 5500 
Seattle WA  98101-2373 
(206) 521-3859 Telephone 
(206) 292-2104 Facsimile 
Attorneys for the Future 
Claims Representative 

James I. Stang 
Hamid Rafatjoo 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl Young 
Jones & Weintraub LLP 
10100 Santa Monica Blvd 
11th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90067-4100 
(310) 277-6910 Telephone 
(310) 201-0760 Facsimile 
Attorneys for Committee of 
Tort Litigants 
 
John W. Campbell 
Esposito George & Campbell 
421 W. Riverside Ave. Ste 960 
Spokane, WA  99201-0407 
(509) 624-9219 Telephone 
(509) 624-9231 Facsimile 
Attorneys for Committee of 
Tort Litigants 
 
 
 
 

The Honorable 
Patricia C. Williams 
Chapter 11 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
In Re: 
 
THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
SPOKANE a/k/a THE CATHOLIC 
DIOCESE OF SPOKANE, a 
Washington corporation sole, 
 
                                    Debtor. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. 04-08822-PCW-11 

 

CONSOLIDATED NOTICE OF FINAL 
APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 
AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 
PURSUANT TO 11 USC 330 
 

 



 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 CONSOLIDATED NOTICE OF FINAL 
APPLICATIONS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF 
EXPENSES - 2 

TO: All Interested Parties 
AND TO: The Clerk of the Court 
AND TO: The Office of the United States Trustee 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the professionals listed below have filed with the Court 

Final Fee Applications as follows:  
 

Professional Application 
Docket No. 
Date Filed 

Application Time 
Period 

Fees and 
Costs Requested 

 

Total Receipts  of 
Fees and Costs 

to date 
BMC Group Inc. 2135 

7/20/07 
9/01/05-5/31/07 $119,543.06 $53,884.15 

Bush Strout & 
Kornfeld 

2130 
7/18/07 

5/10/05-5/31/07 $394,078.91 $388,251.00 

Esposito George & 
Campbell 

2126 
7/18/07 

2/08/05-5/31/07 $474,046.74 $384,998.34 

Gordon Tilden 2138 
7/20/07 

12/06/04-3/31/07 $540,589.82 $520,592.65 

Hamilton Rabinovitz 1630 
1st Interim 

3/01/06-12/31/06 $35,473.75 $35,473.75 

Keen Realty LLC1 2139 
7/20/07 

4/13/06-05/31/07 $245,812.81 $238,497.00 

Langenhorst CPAs 2136 
7/20/07 

12/07/04-12/31/06 $25,073.73 $25,073.73 

Pachulski Stang 
 

2134 
7/19/07 

2/08/05-5/31/07 $2,629,323.24 $2,154.937.73 

Paine Hamblen 2143 
7/19/07 

12/06/04-5/31/07 $3,704,155.05 $2,989,193.58 

Riddell Williams P.S. 
 

2125 
7/17/07 

1/01/05-5/31/07 $1,855,044.62 $1,601,301.13 

Traxi LLC 
 

to be filed 3/30/05-5/31/07 54,049.53 26,974.26 

Turner Stoeve 2137 
7/20/07 

1/01/05-5/31/07 $54,684.00 $11,677.50 

 
Complete copies of the referenced Final Applications and supporting documentation 

are available: (a) at the Clerk's Office for the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, located at 904 W. 
Riverside, Suite 304, Spokane, WA 99201; (b) online at https://ecf.waeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-
bin/login.pl (a fee-based registration is required to access the information on this website), OR 
(c) a copy may be obtained by submitting a written request to the respective professionals as 
follows: 

                                                 
1 Commissions and expenses paid to Keen Realty LLC for sale of Debtor's real property. 



 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 CONSOLIDATED NOTICE OF FINAL 
APPLICATIONS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF 
EXPENSES - 3 

 
 

Professional Address to Send Request 
BMC Group Inc 
Gordon Tilden 
Keen Realty LLC 
Langenhorst CPAs 
Paine Hamblen 
Turner Stoeve & Gagliardi 

Paine Hamblen LLP 
Attn:  Shaun M. Cross 

717 W. Sprague Ave. Ste 1200 
Spokane, WA  99201-3505 

email: shaun.cross@painehamblen.com 
fax: (509)838-0007 

Esposito George & Campbell 
 

Esposito George & Campbell 
Attn:  John W. Campbell 

421 W. Riverside Ave. Ste 960 
Spokane, WA  99201-0407 
email:  jwclaw@qwest.net 

fax:  (509)624-9231 
Pachulski Stang 
Traxi LLC 

Pachulski Stang Ziehl  
Jones & Weintraub 

Attn:  Hamid Rafatjoo 
10100 Santa Monica Blvd, 11th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA  90067-4100 
hrafatjoo@pszyjw.com 

fax:  (310) 201-0760 
Riddell Williams Riddell Williams P.S. 

Attn:  George E. Frasier 
1001 4th Ave Ste 4500 

Seattle, WA  98154 
email:  gfrasier@riddellwilliams.com 

fax:  (206)389-1708 
Bush Strout & Kornfeld 
Hamilton Rabinovitz & Alschuler 

Bush Strout & Kornfeld 
Attn:  Gayle E. Bush 

601 Union St  Ste 5500 
Seattle, WA  98101-2373 
email:  gbush@bskd.com 

fax:  (206)292-2104 
 
An order approving the employment of each of the professionals was entered by the 

Court as set forth below:  
 

Professional Date Order Entered Order Docket No. 
BMC Group Inc July 18, 2005 608 
Bush Strout & Kornfeld June 28, 2005 566 
Esposito George Campbell March 30, 2005 322 
Gordon Tilden Thomas January 11, 2005 126 
Hamilton Rabinovitz March 20, 2006 1040 



 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 CONSOLIDATED NOTICE OF FINAL 
APPLICATIONS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF 
EXPENSES - 4 

Professional Date Order Entered Order Docket No. 
Keen Realty LLC April 13, 2006 1101 
Langenhorst Norwood CPAs January 11, 2005 125 
Pachulski Stang March 30, 2005 323 
Paine Hamblen December 23, 2004 96 
Riddell Williams P.S. February 24, 2005 268 
Traxi LLC July 28 2005 

Amend. Nov. 17, 2005
642 
855 

Turner Stoeve & Gagliardi February 10, 2005 243 
 

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that if you object to the allowance or payment of 
any or all of the above applications for compensation for services and reimbursement of 
expenses pursuant to 11 USC § 330, you must file a written objection with the Clerk of the 
above-entitled court and request a hearing at PO Box 2164, 904 W. Riverside Avenue, 
Spokane, Washington 99201, on or before twenty-three (23) days from the date of this Notice 
(the "Deadline"). 

 
Your objection should identify the particular application to which you are objecting by 

referring to the Docket Number of that particular application.  You may object to more 
than one application, but your objection must identify each application to which you object by 
referring specifically to its Docket Number.  You must also on or before the Deadline serve a 
copy of your objection on the professional to which you are directing your objection. 

 
SHOULD YOU FAIL TO SO OBJECT as set forth above, please further be advised 

that the Application(s) may be granted without hearing, and without further notice to you. 
 
DATED this 20th day of July, 2007. 
 

 PAINE HAMBLEN LLP 
 
By /s/ Shaun M. Cross    
 Shaun M. Cross, WSBA No. 9469 
 Attorneys for The Catholic Bishop of 
 Spokane, a/k/a The Catholic Diocese 
 of Spokane 

 

 

I:\Spodocs\33029\00007\plead\00519467.DOC 

 


