1 2	Shaun M. Cross Michael Paukert Gregory J. Arpin		joo ing Ziehl Young	The Honorable Patricia C. Williams Chapter 11
3 4	Paine, Hamblen, Coffin, Brooke & Miller, LLP	Jones & Wein 10100 Santa		
5	717 W Sprague Ave Ste 1200	11th Floor Los Angeles,	CA 90067-4100	
6	Spokane, WA 99201		10 Telephone	
7	(509) 455-6000 Telephone (509) 838-0007 Facsimile	(310) 201-07 Attorneys for	Committee of	
8	Attorneys for Catholic	Tort Litigants	S	
9	Bishop of Spokane	John W. Cam	npbell	
10	Joseph E. Shickich, Jr. George E. Frasier		orge & Campbell rside Ave. Ste 960	
11	Riddell Williams P.S.		A 99201-0407	
12	1001 4 <sup>th</sup> Ave Ste 4500 Seattle WA 98154-1192		19 Telephone	
13	(206) 624-3600 Telephone	(509) 624-92 Attorneys for	Committee of	
	(206) 389-1708 Facsimile	Tort Litigants		
14	Attorneys for the Tort Claimants' Committee			
15				
16	Gayle E. Bush Bush, Strout & Kornfeld			
17	601 Union St Ste 5500			
18	Seattle WA 98101-2373 (206) 521-3859 Telephone			
19	(206) 292-2104 Facsimile			
20	Attorneys for the Future Claims Representative			
21	-			
22			ANKRUPTCY COU T OF WASHINGT	
23	2.20.22		2 02 ((120222102	
24	In Re:		) Case No. 04-08	822 DCW 11
25	THE CATHOLIC BISHOP ( SPOKANE a/k/a THE CATH	-	) Case No. 04-08	022-1 C W-11
26	DIOCESE OF SPOKANE, a	,	CONSOLIDATED NOTICE OF FINAL	
	Washington corporation sole	,	APPLICATIO	NS FOR COMPENSATION
27	Debtor.		AND REIMBU	<b>IRSEMENT OF EXPENSES</b>
27 28	Debtor		,	O 11 USC 330
	Debtor		PURSUANT T	O 11 USC 330

CONSOLIDATED NOTICE OF FINAL APPLICATIONS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES - 1

TO: **All Interested Parties** AND TO: The Clerk of the Court AND TO: The Office of the United States Trustee

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the professionals listed below have filed with the Court Final Fee Applications as follows:

Professional	Application	<b>Application Time</b>	Fees and	Total Receipts of
	Docket No.	Period	Costs Requested	Fees and Costs
	Date Filed			to date
BMC Group Inc.	2135	9/01/05-5/31/07	\$119,543.06	\$53,884.15
	7/20/07			
Bush Strout &	2130	5/10/05-5/31/07	\$394,078.91	\$388,251.00
Kornfeld	7/18/07			
Esposito George &	2126	2/08/05-5/31/07	\$474,046.74	\$384,998.34
Campbell	7/18/07			
Gordon Tilden	2138	12/06/04-3/31/07	\$540,589.82	\$520,592.65
	7/20/07			
Hamilton Rabinovitz	1630	3/01/06-12/31/06	\$35,473.75	\$35,473.75
	1st Interim			
Keen Realty LLC <sup>1</sup>	2139	4/13/06-05/31/07	\$245,812.81	\$238,497.00
J	7/20/07			
Langenhorst CPAs	2136	12/07/04-12/31/06	\$25,073.73	\$25,073.73
	7/20/07			
Pachulski Stang	2134	2/08/05-5/31/07	\$2,629,323.24	\$2,154.937.73
	7/19/07			
Paine Hamblen	2143	12/06/04-5/31/07	\$3,704,155.05	\$2,989,193.58
	7/19/07			
Riddell Williams P.S.	2125	1/01/05-5/31/07	\$1,855,044.62	\$1,601,301.13
	7/17/07			
Traxi LLC	to be filed	3/30/05-5/31/07	54,049.53	26,974.26
Turner Stoeve	2137	1/01/05-5/31/07	\$54,684.00	\$11,677.50
	7/20/07			

Complete copies of the referenced Final Applications and supporting documentation are available: (a) at the Clerk's Office for the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, located at 904 W. Riverside, Suite 304, Spokane, WA 99201; (b) online at https://ecf.waeb.uscourts.gov/cgibin/login.pl (a fee-based registration is required to access the information on this website), OR (c) a copy may be obtained by submitting a written request to the respective professionals as follows:

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Commissions and expenses paid to Keen Realty LLC for sale of Debtor's real property.

Professional	Address to Send Request		
BMC Group Inc	Paine Hamblen LLP		
Gordon Tilden	Attn: Shaun M. Cross		
Keen Realty LLC	717 W. Sprague Ave. Ste 1200		
Langenhorst CPAs	Spokane, WA 99201-3505		
Paine Hamblen	email: shaun.cross@painehamblen.com		
Turner Stoeve & Gagliardi	fax: (509)838-0007		
Esposito George & Campbell	Esposito George & Campbell		
	Attn: John W. Campbell		
	421 W. Riverside Ave. Ste 960		
	Spokane, WA 99201-0407		
	email: jwclaw@qwest.net		
	fax: (509)624-9231		
Pachulski Stang	Pachulski Stang Ziehl		
Traxi LLC	Jones & Weintraub		
	Attn: Hamid Rafatjoo		
	10100 Santa Monica Blvd, 11th Floor		
	Los Angeles, CA 90067-4100		
	hrafatjoo@pszyjw.com		
	fax: (310) 201-0760		
Riddell Williams	Riddell Williams P.S.		
	Attn: George E. Frasier		
	1001 4th Ave Ste 4500		
	Seattle, WA 98154		
	email: gfrasier@riddellwilliams.com		
	fax: (206)389-1708		
Bush Strout & Kornfeld	Bush Strout & Kornfeld		
Hamilton Rabinovitz & Alschuler	Attn: Gayle E. Bush		
	601 Union St Ste 5500		
	Seattle, WA 98101-2373		
	email: gbush@bskd.com		
	fax: (206)292-2104		

An order approving the employment of each of the professionals was entered by the Court as set forth below:

Professional	Date Order Entered	Order Docket No.
BMC Group Inc	July 18, 2005	608
Bush Strout & Kornfeld	June 28, 2005	566
Esposito George Campbell	March 30, 2005	322
Gordon Tilden Thomas	January 11, 2005	126
Hamilton Rabinovitz	March 20, 2006	1040

Professional	Date Order Entered	Order Docket No.
Keen Realty LLC	April 13, 2006	1101
Langenhorst Norwood CPAs	January 11, 2005	125
Pachulski Stang	March 30, 2005	323
Paine Hamblen	December 23, 2004	96
Riddell Williams P.S.	February 24, 2005	268
Traxi LLC	July 28 2005	642
	Amend. Nov. 17, 2005	855
Turner Stoeve & Gagliardi	February 10, 2005	243

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that if you object to the allowance or payment of any or all of the above applications for compensation for services and reimbursement of expenses pursuant to 11 USC § 330, you must file a written objection with the Clerk of the above-entitled court and request a hearing at PO Box 2164, 904 W. Riverside Avenue, Spokane, Washington 99201, on or before **twenty-three** (23) days from the date of this Notice (the "Deadline").

Your objection should identify the particular application to which you are objecting by **referring to the Docket Number of that particular application**. You may object to more than one application, but your objection must identify each application to which you object by referring specifically to its Docket Number. You must also on or before the Deadline serve a copy of your objection on the professional to which you are directing your objection.

**SHOULD YOU FAIL TO SO OBJECT** as set forth above, please further be advised that the Application(s) may be granted without hearing, and without further notice to you.

DATED this 20th day of July, 2007.

## PAINE HAMBLEN LLP

By /s/ Shaun M. Cross
Shaun M. Cross, WSBA No. 9469
Attorneys for The Catholic Bishop of
Spokane, a/k/a The Catholic Diocese
of Spokane

 $I:\Spodocs\33029\00007\plead\000519467.DOC$